If the number of elected representatives is calculated on a formula(s) defined in the rules]: 

a. The rule number which specifies the formula is Rule 14 

b. The formula is: one delegate for the first thousand (1,000) financial members or part thereof, and 

one additional delegate for each succeeding two thousand five hundred (2,500) financial members 

or part thereof. 

c. The information for calculating the formula is 15,459 members.  

d. The relevant date for this information is 31 December the previous year (2025).  

Signed:

Dated: 15 January 2026 

NOTE:  This statement should be lodged with the Fair Work Commission at least 2 months prior to